SUBSIDIARY, JOINT VENTURE AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES

The Company does not have any subsidiary, joint-venture or associate companies. 

SHARE CAPITAL

During the year under review, there has been no change in the Share Capital of the Company. The Authorized Share Capital of 
the Company stood at INR 16,50,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Crores and Fifty Lakhs only) divided into 1,65,00,000 (One Crore 
and Sixty Five Lakhs) Equity Shares of INR 10/- each as on March 31, 2020.

The issued and paid up capital of the Company was INR 14,29,11,140 (Rupees Fourteen Crores Twenty Nine Lakhs Eleven 
Thousand One Hundred and Forty only) divided into 1,42,91,114 (One Crore Forty Two Lakhs Ninety One Thousand One Hundred 
and Fourteen) equity shares of face value of INR 10/- each as on March 31, 2020.

Subsequent to the end of the period under review, the share capital of the Company further increased due to allotment of 92,008 
equity shares on account of exercise of stock options issued to Employees under E2E ESOS Scheme 2018. The current issued 
and paid up capital of the Company therefore stands increased to INR 14,38,31,220 (Rupees Fourteen Crores Thirty Eight 
Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty only) divided into 1,43,83,122 (One Crore Forty Three Lakhs Eighty Three 
Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Two) equity shares of face value of INR 10/- each.

DETAILS OF UTILISATION OF FUNDS RAISED THROUGH PREFERENTIAL ALLOTMENT 

During the year under review, the Company has allotted 46,000 convertible warrants at a price of INR 39.75/- each on a 
preferential basis entitling the warrant holder(s) to subscribe to an equivalent number of equity shares of face value of INR 10/-